
Wind

Furth Widen Chürstein Herisau Trüen R.-tobel

Jan 47'788 6'078 10'926 186 114 273 65'364 65'364

Feb 14'300 2'854 1'841 274 192 220 19'680 85'044

Mrz 60'578 6'301 1'556 701 391 1'232 70'760 155'804

Apr 64'108 5'861 1'475 458 276 880 73'058 228'862

Mai 50'182 5'561 1'874 690 391 1'286 59'983 288'844

Jun 43'830 2'340 2'604 612 370 1'133 50'890 339'734

Jul 19'088 3'137 1'826 574 357 1'137 26'119 365'853

Aug 21'396 1'396 1'751 681 445 1'344 27'013 392'866

Sep 36'844 4'054 1'327 491 286 913 43'915 436'781

Okt 27'911 402 2'067 1'754 196 669 32'999 469'780

Nov 26'539 2'781 1'511 277 157 548 31'813 501'593

Dez 51'624 3'812 9'861 110 92 161 65'660 567'253

Summe 464'188 44'577 38'619 6'807 3'266 9'795 567'253 567'253
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